8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST R EV \S \OFJS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER E | ECR-17-012199 22M062017 | KH | CT
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION TEED TYPE F FCR-18-014437 11sEP2018 | TR | TE
G FECR-18-0166172 190CT2018 | TB TE
2150245~ FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL | ECR-20-014834 rooct2020 | awe | re
2150245-7 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T-2150245-1 G TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
T-2150245-7 H T00LING KIT PNEUMATIC
T-2150245-T7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE | 5.33 mm [.210] F
INSUL | - -
APPLICAZ%@%E%EF;UC”ONS L] -0 - T - | 2119641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
- | - 1 -] 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- 1 - 1 - 2844940-3 AIR FEED MODULE 238
3\| - 1 1 1 1 1752354-3 STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 180
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - l l l l 6-993111-6 |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 ﬂg
- 8-22280-T SPRING, COMPRESSION
TERMINAL NAME :
TERMINALLfING - 1 1 1 1 1752353-7 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
2.0476.30 nm [.218-.248 IN] %) - REFRREFREFREF 994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL 114-2084 ] ) N - LT 2119955-2 | ASSY. LUBRICATOR. END FEED 84
L] ’ ’
éEEH%?&?%N , , , T R 155886-3 | SPACER, CRIMPLR 872
- 1 1 1 1 1803203-1 BLOCK, FRONT DEPRESSOR I
TERMINALS APPLIED/S\ A\ T 1| 21197919 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
- 1 1 1 1 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL T o TN SR SET LT oeNT s 00 70
e e e el T T T T T 21199431 [WASHER, SPACER 59
- 1 1 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-l 20201272 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 60
- 1 1 1 1 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN , TERMINAL 65
- 1 1 1 1 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- 1 1 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
WIRE @@ Lii] CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - | - 1 - 2063961-1 FEED FINGER 58
SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -4 4 44 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
10 AWG 3.43+/-0.05 [.135+/-.002] 3.0 - ’ 7 2|7 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
12 AWG 3.0124/-0.05 [ 123+/-.002] 6.6 - % 2|27 5018030 -1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
14 AWG 2 T4+/-0.05 [.108+/-.002] 1.0 - 27 212172 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
- 1 1 1 1 [-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
E!!ﬂ - 1 - 1 - 2063961-9 FEED FINGER 5
- 1 22 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS FWARNTNG - - ] - 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 418
- | - 1 -] 2119653-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
Zf\x5#5&?%QCBSUEE$555%€§STRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - 1 1 1 1 ST IR N T S IR T i
A | SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE T T T T T T 18035 1 T RAN ASSEMBLY EF ATLANTIC 17
APPLTPARTNUMBER 2t e s LOCTITE 0 THREADS OF TTEN 150, SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO U1 1| 1803602-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoMS (N8 X 25) 1]
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - 1818188 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 2 2l 22 27079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 3]
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. R N N R 1680837 SCRSKT HD CAP RoHS M4 ¥ 8.0 0
1fl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - 1 ] ] 1 2406391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER —lelelele 1-2168083-5 |SCR, SAT HD AP, RoHs, M4 * 30 2o
" DOCUMENT. 101-35000. - 1 W W 1 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
-l 20201272 ?-22781-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
zf: WHEN RUNNING WIRES WITH CMA OVER 9,926, WIRE STRANDS MAY BE VISIBLE - | 1 1 | 1803292 -4 DRAG >0
RS BARREL SE A, - 1 1 1 1 1-1901696-0 |STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
- 1 1 1 1 1-1901695-0 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
-4 4 44 1-2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) (I
- 1 1 1 1 1752360-1 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN 13
| - 1 1 1 1 240644-1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 11
- | - - - - - - 10
| - 1 1 1 1 690482-7 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
| 1 22 ] 1 1803002~ 1 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
NL - | T[T 1-2217206-6 | BLADE, SLUG T
- | T LT T T ] 8-240641-8 | SPACER 5
- | - - - - - - 3
N T2 21 456430-2 | CRIMPER, WIRE 1
“77-72]-71/-2]1-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION L
HIF ST e o CANGE aib PIE CouTsolt o Enclicertie" e aktion | DWN 12JAN20TZ — TE Connectivii
HOF FNER — y
CHTK LBl 13JAN20T2 ' TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 13JANZOT 2 | NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON " A Ocean End Feed
ST Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pocific version shown on sheefts 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) A :
MATER | AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150245
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SME P Ty Y

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

C REF
e e S CFED TYPE
| MECHANTCAL

— 18.94£0.5

REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

SHOULD BE CONTACTED ! AB%N DWHNOFFNER WZJANZOWZ (G TE COHH@CHVHY
CHTK BN 13JANZ2OT? ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 13JANZ2012 | NAME
mm T.ELBIN Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE %ngrtf%x %JAT I <: \/{Z Fif; I <>[w i o Pmi CCCCCCC Applicator
MECHANICAL@ ShOWﬁ Oﬁ Sh@@%g W O{ Ar & 2 O{ Ar @E gﬁtg i: APPLICATION SPEC -
MECHANICAL (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) poits U s : S D
00ST FEED PRE FEED ATR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2150245
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING — [¢*F oy | R L

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OFJS
@ : PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150245- 1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2150245-7 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150245-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE [5.33 mm [.210] -
INSUL | - -
APPLICAZ%;%ESZ?UCTIONS 1)
- -] 2119580 | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-] - 2844940 -3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
-1 4] 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
N - |1 1752354-3 STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 180
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 17
L e D e T Tesss e TCOBE P oL oo 5
=lg : f ,
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - i W TS GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 74
ode i L2 fen ete T - REFREF 9949702 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
XEEY%QQ%ION L] st -1 - 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
SPECIFICATION - 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- -] 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
TERMINALS APPLIED/A\AN -1 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, FF 141
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL “ T 1803018 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 146
105723 10504 17090 17011 SN -] 2119955-2 ASSY . LUBRICATOR. END FEED 84
-1 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
-1 ] 1803203~ 1 BLOCK. FRONT DEPRESSOR 77
-] 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
-1 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 12|72 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
WIRE L%j CRIMP HEIGHT C CRIMP HEIGHT - W 1 21199431 WASHER, SPACER 69
SI/E . mm [INCH] t | REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
10 AWG 3.434/-0.05 [ 135+/-.002] 3.0 -1 2|72 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
12 AWG 3.124/-0.05 [.123+/-.002] 6.6 - ] 1 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
14 AWG 2. 74+/-0.05 [.108+/-.002] 11,0 - ] 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - 2063961 - | FEED FINGER 58
-1 4] 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS. M4 X 8 57
- 1272 21680833 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
-1 222 5018030 | NUT . HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
- 1202 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX. TORQUE (M4) 53
[ 1] B | -5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG. RoHS. M3.5 52
-] - 2063961-9 FEED FINGER 51
-2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
/I\ RECONMENDED SPARE PARTS s WARNTNG - - 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
LEL -1 ] 1803602- 1 SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE s RETE T R TR —
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - - - , ,
Zl SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE oo 50703835 SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20) 3]
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - 217 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR -1 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE oo 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 ¥ 30 o5
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. RN SETEEIa LT TR clior >4
Zﬁ: TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. - 1207 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ] 18052924 JHAC 20
"~ DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -1 ] 1-1901696-0 | STRIP GUIDE, REAR 10
-1 ] 1-1901695-0 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
Zﬁ: WHEN RUNNING WIRES WITH CMA OVER 9,926, WIRE STRANDS MAY BE VISIBLE I 752360~ SPACER . HOLD-DOWN 3
IR AR A N - |1 240644~ 1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 11
e : f 10
N - | 1] 6904827 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T 1803002~ 1 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N 1-2217206-6  |BLADE. SLUG 7
-1 ] 8-240641-8 SPACER 5
- - T f f 3
N T 456430-2 CRIMPER, WIRE W
-77-22-21 PART NO DESCRIPTION !
ZImaT — TE Comect vt
HOFFNER y
CHTK BN 1 3JANZOT2 O TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 13JANZOT 2 | NAME
PACTFIC YERSION . i
ST ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 S = P TeRTTo S *
, . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES - .
MATER | AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150245
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SME P g Oy

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

345jioo5 [M&ﬂﬁ I ‘!p”ﬁp F{ E [> T Y/{D E

MECHANLTCAL

— 18.94+0.95

REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

DETAIL A
?ijij\jTROKE
THE% 18Rl NEer 10 CRANGE AND ThE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANIZAT 0N | DWN 12JAN20 1?2 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. HOFFNER :) TE COHH@CJHVWY
CHTK BN 13JANZ201?2 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 13JANZ20 12 | NAME
mm _LLLBIN Ocean End Feed
T Shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lhe ¥ Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
MECHANLCAL MECHANTCAL £\ (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @i & PR ERTION ST
POST FEED PRE FEED iNZtES - N ) SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2150245
7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING — [5¢*F P 4 Ty FUH

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




